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No. 820, A.]	 (Published August 23, 1957.

CHAPTER 569

AN ACT relating to an increased appropriation, to the department of
public instruction, of $76,000 for the biennium 1957-59.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Section 20.650 of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1957, is in-
creased by adding the following amounts: 	

1957-58 1958-59
Department of public instruction 20.650

General administration ________ (1) 	 ($3,000) ($3,000)
Deaf scholarships ___________	 $3,000	 $3,000

for the purpose of providing deaf scholarships as authorized by chapter
476, laws of 1957 ( Bill No. 239, A.) .

Physically handicapped children (15) 	 $10,000 $30,000
for the purpose of providing aids for physically handicapped children as
authorized by chapters 584 and 634, laws of 1957 (Bills No. 724, A., and
487,S.).

Tuition for certain children ______ (16) 	 $15,000	 $15,000
for the purpose of paying tuition for children living on state and charitable
institutions property as authorized by chapter 493, laws of 1957 (Bill No.
230, A.).

Approved August 8, 1957.
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